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Unilever fined Rs60m

By Our Reporter

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commission of
Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing a fine of
Rs60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing decep-
tive claims through television commercials for its
hygiene and cleansing products, ‘Lifebuoy Soap’ and
‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash’.

The commission’s bench has disposed of proceed-
ings pertaining to a show-cause notice issued to
Unilever Pakistan for prima facie violations of Section
10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that prevents busi-
nesses from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics
based on misleading information or false claims.

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing
is one of the core mandates of CCP. It protects consum-
ers from misleading information and safeguard com-
petitors from anti-competitive behaviour that could
harm business interests of undertakings.

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt
Benckiser about products, namely Lifebuoy soap and
hand wash, the CCP conducted an inquiry into
Unilever Pakistan’s absolute claims regarding its
products, such as “100pc guaranteed protection from
germs”, “World’s No. 1 germ protection soap”, and
“99.9pc germ protection in 10 seconds”.

The disclaimers about these claims were printed in
tiny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

The CCP additionally directed Unilever to submit a
compliance report within 30 days.
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CCP imposes Rs60 million fine on Unilever Pakistan

By Mehtab Haider August 10, 2024

ISLAMABAD: The Compelilion Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing
a tine of Rs 60 million on the Unilever Pakistan for allegedly airing deceptive claims through
television commercials for ils hygiene and cleansing products, "Lifebuoy (Care and Protect)
Soap’ and ‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash’.

The commission’s bench has disposed of proceedings pertlaining to a show cause nolice
issued 1o the Unilever Pakistan lor prima lacie violations of Section 10 of the Compelition Acl
of 2010 that prevents businesses from engaging in deceplive markeling tactics based on
misleading information or {alse claims.

Enforcing prohibilion against deceptive markeling is one of the core mandates of the CCP.
The commission protects consumers {rom misleading information and safeguard
competitors from anti-competitive behaviour that could harm business interests of
undertakings.

Based on a complaint submilted by the Reckill Benckiser aboul products namely Lifebuoy
spap and hand wash. the CCP conducted an inquiry into the Unilever Pakistan Limited’s
absolute claims regarding its products. such as “100 percen! guaranteed protection from
germs’, “World's No. | germ protection soap”, and “99.9 percent germ protection in 10
seconds.” The disclaimers aboul these claims were printed in liny fonts and hardly
noticeable. The Unilever Pakistan Limited was found 1o be misleading consumers and
harming other businesses by making false claims aboult their products. The commission’s
order observed live distinet violations of Section 10 of the Competition Acl. The claims related
to health and safely were nol substantiated by reliable scientific evidence. The order also
cited that the Unilever continued to engage in deceplive practices despile issuance ol a show
cause nolice.

The order lurther noted that the Unilever's deceptive practices varied by region. with
different wording for the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK and
Bangladesh. The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the commission
deemed unacceptable.

While imposing a penally of Rs 60 million, the CCP additionally directed the Unilever to
submit a compliance report to the CCP registrar within 30 days of issuance of the order.The
CCP strives lor fair market environment that offers customers fair prices. high-quality
products, more choices, and a level-playing field for businesses to thrive.

https://www.thenews.com.pk/print/1218394-ccp-imposes-rs60-million-fine-on-unilever-pakistan
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‘Deceptive marketing’

CCP imposes Rs60m

fine

on Unilever

Pakistan

RECORDER REPORT
ISLAMABAD: The
Competition Commussion of

Pakistan (CCP) has passed an
order imposing fine of Rs60
million on Unilever Pakistan
for airing deceptive claims

. through television commer-

cials for its hygucnc and

pertamning to a show cause
notice issued to Unilever
Pakastan for prima facie viola-
tions of Section 10 of the
Competition Act of 2010 that
prevents businesses from
engaging in deceptive mar-
keting tactics based on mus-
leading information or false
clums.

Enforcing prohibition

" against deceptive marketing is

one of the core mandates of

the CCP. The Commission
protects consumers from mis-
leading information and safe-
guard competitors from anti- tive
competitive behaviour that
could banm business interests

of undertakings.

Based on a complamt sub- vaned by region, with differ-
mitted by Reckitt Benckiser ent wording for the same
about products namely product in countnies such as
Lifebuoy Soap and hand Saudi Arabia, the UK, and
wash, CCP conducted an Bangladesh. The most severe
mxquiry mto Unilever Pakastan  deceptions were found in
Limited’s absolute claims Pakistan, which the

regarding its products, such as
“100% guaranteed protection
from germs,” “World's No. 1
germ protection soap,” and
“99.9% germ protection in 10
seconds.” The disclaimers
about these clums were prnt-
ed in tiny fonts and were
hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited
wnsfomdtobenmleadmg
consumers and
busmnesses by making false
claims about their products.

Commussion deemed unac-

Whle imposing a penalty
of PKR 60 million on
Unilever for deceptive mar-
keting practices, the CCP
addmonally directed Undever
to submut a complance report
to the Regstrar of the CCP
within 30 days of issuance of
order. The CCP stnives for
other fair market enviroament that
offers customers fair pnces,

products, more

_ hugh-quality
The Commussion’s Order choices, and a level playing

observed five distinct viola-
tions of Section 10 of the

field for busmesses to thnve.
However, according to the

Competition Act. The claims, version of Unilever Pakistan,
related to health and safety, it is a responsible marketeer
were not substantiated by reli- and is a member of the
able sciconfic evidence. The Pakistan Advertisers Society’.
Onrder also aited that Unilever Lifebuoy is a trusted brand
oamadnuwndnnq)- name and stands by its claims
practices despite issuance and will be challenging
ofnShowCancNma. CCP’s onder before the appro-
The order further noted that priate Appellate Forum, the
Unilever’s deceptive practices  company added.
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The Competition Commission of Paki-
stan (CCP) has passed an order impos-
ing fine of Rs60 million on Unilever
Pakistan for airing deceptive claims
through television commercials for
its hygiene and cleansing products,
‘Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Soap’ and
‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash'.

The Commission’s bench hasdisposed
of ings pertaming to a show-
cause notice issued to Unilever Pakistan
for prima facie violations of Section 10
of the Competition Act of 2010 that
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prevents businesses from engaging in
deceptive marketing tactics based on
misleading information or false claims.
marketing is one of the core mandates
of CCP. The Commission protects con-

guaranteed protection from germs’,
“World's No.1 germ protectionsoap',and
"99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds”

The disclaimers about these claims were
printed in tiny fonts and were hardly no-
ticeable. Unilever Pakistan Limited was
found to be misleading consumers and
harming other businesses by making
false claims about their products. The
Commission’s order observed five dis-
tinct violations of Section 10 of the Com-
petition Act. The claims related to health
and safety were not substantiated by re-
liable scientific evidence. The order also
cited that Unilever continued to engage
in deceptive practices despite issuance
of a show cause notice.

The order further poted that Uni-
lever’s deceptive practices varied by

CCP imposes Rs60m fine on Unilever Pak for deceptive marketing practiées

region, with different wording for the
product in countries such as Sau-

deemed unacceptable. While imposing
a penalty of Rs60 million on Unilever
for deceptive marketing practices, CCP
additionally directed Unilever to sub-
mit a compliance report to the regis-
trar of CCP within 30 days of issuance
of order. CCP strives for fair market
environment that offers customers fair
prices, high-quality products, more
choices, and a level playing field for
businesses to thrive.
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Unilever fined .
RsGOm for |
deceptive marketing

Unilever Pakistan penalised for airing deceptive
(laims through television commercials forits -
hygiene and cleansing products, Lifebuoy Soap'
and 'Lifebuoy Hand Wash'

PROFIT |
NEWS DESK

The Competition Commisston of Pakistan ((‘Ci‘)
has passed an order imposing a fine of Rs 60
million on Unilever Pakistan for ainng '
deceptive claims through television commercials
for its hygiene and cleansing products,
*Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Soap® and
‘Lafebuoy Hand Wash', “The Commission’s
bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining'to
# show cause notice i1ssued to Umlever Pakistan
for prima facie violations of Section 10 of the
Competition Act of 2010 that prevents
businesses from engaging in deceptive
marketing tactics based on misleading
information or false claims,” CCP said in a
statement. Enforcing prohibition against
deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates
of CCP. The Commission protects consumers
from misleading information and safeguards
competitors from anti-competitive behaviour
that could harm the business interests of
undertakings. Based on a complaint submitted
by Reckitt Benckiser regarding Lifebuoy soap
and hand wash, the CCP conducted an inquiry
into Unilever Pakistan Limited's absolute claims
about its products, including “100% guaranteed
protection from germs,” “World’s No. | germ |
protection soap,” and 99 9% germ protection in
10 seconds.” The disclaimers related to these |
claims were printed in tiny fonts and were
barely noticeable. The CCP said that Unilever
Pakistan Limited wus found to be misleading
consumers and harming other businesses by
making false claims about their products. The
Con;nn)i;ﬁot}'; order observed five distinel
violations of Section 10 of the Competiti
- The claims related to health and safglc;l:r:?cﬁ;
substantiated by reliable scienti

_ fic evidence.
order also cited that Unilever continued loc &
‘r::\‘glge in; sl; Ve practices despite the
uance of a show cause notice, The ord
~further noted that Uniley v:rprc:clicca

! ] er's decept
'v;_ned by region, with different wztding for the
;;“mc product in countries such as Suudi Arabia,
' the UK, and Bangladesh. The jnost severe |
- deceptions were found iy Pakistan, which the |
Commission deemed unacceptable. ;
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CCP imposes Rs 60m penalty on
multinational for deceptive marketing

OBSERVER REPORT

IsLAMABAD

The Competition Com-
mission of Pakistan
(CCP) has passed an
order imposing fine
of PKR 60 million on
Unilever Pakistan for
airing deceptive claims
through television com-
mercials for its hygiene
and cleansing products,
‘Lifebuoy (Care and Pro-
tect) Soap’ and ‘Lifebuoy
Hand Wash'.

The Commission’s
bench has disposed of
proceedings pertaining

to a show cause notice
issued to Unilever Pa-
kistan for prima facie
violations of Section 10
of the Competition Act
of 2010 that prevents
businesses from engag-
ing in deceptive mar-
keting tactics based on
misleading information

or false claims.
Enforcing  prohibi-
tion . ‘against ‘deceptive
marketing is one of the
core mandates of CCP.
The Commission pro-
tects consumers from
ing information

and safeguard compet-
itors from anti-com-
petitive behaviour that
could harm business in-
terests of undertakings.

Based on a complaint
submitted by Reckitt
Benckiser about prod-
ucts namely Lifebuoy
Soap and hand wash.
CCP conducted an in-
quiry into Unilever Pa-
kistan Limited’s abso-
lute claims regarding its
products, suchas“100%
guaranteed protection
from germs®, “World's
No. 1 germ protection

soap”, and “99.9% germ |
protection in 10 sec-|
onds.” The disclaimers |
about these claims were |
printed in tiny fontsand |
were hardly noticeable.
Unilever  Pakistan
Limited was found to|
be misleading consum-|
ers and harming other|
businesses by making|
false claims about their
products. . .,
The Commission's|
Order observed five dis-
tinct violations of Sec-
tion 10 of the Competi-
tion Act.
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| Business || News
CCP Imposes Rs60m Penalty on

Unilever Pakistan for Deceptive
Marketing

. By RazaRizvi - August 98,2024 @1l

Islamabad, 9 August 2024 (TDI): The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) on Friday imposed a fine of

Rs60 million on Unilever Pakistan Limited for deceptive marketing through television commercials.

The CCP started proceedings against the multinational company after receiving a complaint under Section 10 of
the Competition Act, 2010. The Act bars businesses from using misleading marketing tactics to deceive

consumers.

The complaint was lodged by Reckitt Benckiser against Unilever's claims that its hygiene products (Lifebuoy soup
and handwash) provided “100% guaranteed protection from germs,” was “World's No. 1 germ protection soap,”

and gave “99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.”

The CCP proceedings deemed these claims misleading. Further, the disclaimers were printed in fonts so small

that they were barely noticeable.

During the proceedings, Unilever Pakistan was given several opportunities but it failed to provide scientific
evidence to support the health and safety claims.

“Despite being issued a show cause notice, Unilever continued its deceptive practices,” it added.

The investigation also revealed that the company used deceptive practices in countries like Saudi Arabia, the UK,
and Bangladesh with slight changes in wording. However, the most severe violations were found in Pakistan, which
the CCP described as unacceptable.

https://thediplomaticinsight.com/rs60m-penalty-on-unilever-for-deceptive-marketing/
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CCP Slaps Rs60M Fine on Unilever Pakistan for
Misleading Ads

KARACHI: August 10, 2024 — The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has imposed a substantial fine of PKR 60 million
on Unilever Pakistan for broadcasting deceptive claims in television commercials for its hygiene and cleansing products, namely
‘Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Soap’ and ‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash.’

The decision, announced on Friday, underscores the Commission’s commitment to protecting consumers from misleading
advertising and ensuring fair competition among businesses.

The CCP’s order marks the conclusion of proceedings that were initiated after a show-cause notice was issued to Unilever Pakistan.
The notice highlighted apparent violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010, which prohibits businesses from engaging
in deceptive marketing practices based on false or misleading information.

According to the CCP, the enforcement of prohibitions against deceptive marketing is one of its core mandates. The Commission is
tasked with safeguarding consumers from being misled and protecting competitors from anti-competitive behavior that could harm
their business interests.

The investigation into Unilever’s practices was sparked by a complaint filed by Reckitt Benckiser, a competitor in the hygiene
product market. The complaint specifically targeted Unilever’s claims regarding the effectiveness of Lifebuoy Soap and Hand Wash.
Among the claims under scrutiny were assertions of “100% guaranteed protection from germs,” “World’s No. 1 germ protection
soap,” and “99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.” The investigation revealed that these bold claims were accompanied by
disclaimers printed in such small fonts that they were nearly impossible for consumers to notice.

The Commission’s inquiry concluded that Unilever Pakistan Limited had indeed misled consumers and harmed other businesses by
making unfounded claims about its products. The CCP’s order identified five distinct violations of Section 10 of the Competition
Act, particularly regarding health and safety claims that were not backed by reliable scientific evidence. Despite receiving a show-
cause notice, Unilever continued to engage in deceptive marketing practices, further compounding the violations.

The order also highlighted regional variations in Unilever’s marketing practices, noting that the wording of product claims differed
across countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh. However, the most severe instances of deception were found in
Pakistan, a fact that the Commission deemed particularly unacceptable.

In addition to imposing the PKR 60 million fine, the CCP has directed Unilever to submit a compliance report to the Registrar of the
Commission within 30 days of the issuance of the order. This report is expected to outline the measures Unilever will take to ensure
future compliance with the Competition Act.

The CCP’s actions reaffirm its dedication to fostering a fair market environment, one where consumers are provided with accurate
information, and businesses are given a level playing field to compete. By taking a firm stand against deceptive marketing, the
Commission aims to promote fair competition and protect the interests of both consumers and businesses across Pakistan.
https://pkrevenue.com/ccp-slaps-rs60m-fine-on-unilever-pakistan-for-misleading-ads/
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Home » Business » CCP impases Rs 80 million penalty on a multinational for deceptive marketing

CCP imposes Rs 60 million penalty on a
multinational for deceptive marketing

ISLAMABAD, Aug @ (APP):The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing
a fine of Rs 60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive claims through television commercials for
its hygiene and cleansing products, "Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Scap” and "Lifebuoy Hand Wash'.

The Commission’s bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining to a show cause notice issued to
Unilever Pakistan for prima facie violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that prevents
businesses from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics based on misleading information or false
claims, said a press release issued here on Friday.

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates of CCP.

The Commission protects consumers from misleading information and safeguards competitors from anti-
competitive behaviour that could harm the business interests of undertakings.

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products namely Lifebuoy Soap and hand
wash.

The CCP conducted an inguiry into Unilever Pakistan Limited’s absclute claims regarding its products,
such as "100% guaranteed protection from germs”, "World’s No. 1 germ protection soap”, and "99.9%
germ protection in 10 seconds.” The disclaimers about these claims were printed in tiny fonts and were
hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misleading consumers and harming other businesses by
making false claims about their products.

The Commission’s Order observed five distinct violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act. The
claims related to health and safety were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence.

The order also cited that Unilever continued to engage in deceptive practices despite the issuance of a
Show Cause Motice. The order further noted that Unilever’s deceptive practices varied by region, with
different wording for the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh.

The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed unacceptable.
While imposing a penalty of PKR &0 million on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices, CCP
additionally directed Unilever to submit a compliance report to the Registrar of CCP within 30 days of
issuance of the Penalty-CCPorder.

CCP strives for a fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality products, more
choices, and a level playing field for businesses to thrive.,

https://www.app.com.pk/business/ccp-imposes-rs-60-million-penalty-on-a-multinational-for-deceptive-
marketing/
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CCP IMPOSES PKR 60 MILLION PENALTY ON A MULTINATIONAL FOR
DECEPTIVE MARKETING

DNA News | August 9, 2024

ISLAMABAD, Aug 9: /DNA/ — The Competition
Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an
order imposing fine of PKR 60 million on Unilever
Pakistan for airing decepfive claims through

television commercials for its hygiene and
cleansing products, ‘Lifebuoy (Care and Protect)
Soap' and ‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash'

The Commission’s bench has disposed of
proceedings periaining to a show cause notice
issued to Unilever Pakistan for prima facie
violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of
2010 that prevents businesses from engaging in
deceplive marketing tactics based on misleading
information or false claims

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing
is one of the core mandates of CCP. The
Commission protects consumers from misleading
information and safeguard competitors from anti-
competitive behaviour that could hamm business

interests of undertakings

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products namely Lifebuoy Soap and hand wash. CCP conducted an inquiry into Unilever Pakistan Limited’s
absolute ciaims regarding its products, such as “100% guaranteed protection from germs”, “World’s No. 1 germ protection soap”, and “99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.”
The disclaimers about these claims were printed in tiny fonis and were hardly noficeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misieading consumers and haming other businesses by making false claims about their products. The Commission’s Order
observed five distinct violations of Secfion 10 of the Competition Act. The claims related to health and safefy were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence. The Order
also cited that Unilever continued to engage in deceptive pracfices despite issuance of a Show Cause Notice

The Order further noted that Unilever's deceptive pracfices varied by region, with different wording for the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia. the UK. and
Bangladesh. The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed unacceptabie.

While imposing a penalty of PKR 60 million on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices. CCP additionally directed Unilever to submit a compliance report to the Registrar of
CCP within 30 days of issuance of order

CCP strives for fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality products, more choices. and a level playing field for businesses to thrive

https://dnanews.com.pk/ccp-imposes-pkr-60-million-penalty-on-a-multinational-for-deceptive-marketing/
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CCPimposes PKR
60 million penalty
ona multinational
Jordeceptive
marketing

%= Commerce Desk

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Commis-
sion of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order
imposing fine of PKR 60 million on Unilever
Pakistan for airing deceptive claims through
television commercials for its hygiene and
cleansing products, ' ifebuoy (Care and
Protect) Soap and "Lifebuoy Hand Wash!

The Commission’s bench has disposed
of proceedings pertaining to a show cause
notice issued to Unilever Pakistan [or prima
facie violations of Section 10 of the Compe-
tition Act of 2010 that prevents businesses
from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics
based on misleading information or false
claims,

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive
marketing is one of the core mandates of
CCP.'The Commission protects consumers
from misleading information and safeguard
competitors from anti<ompetitive belay-
iourthat could harm business interests of
undertakings.

Based on acomplaint submitted by
Reckitt Benckiser about products namely
Lifebuoy Soap and hand wash. CCP
conducted an inguiry into Unilever PaKistan
Limited’s absolute claims regarding its prod-
uets, such as “100% guaranteed protection
from germs”, “Worlds No. 1 germ protee-
tion soap”, and "99.9% germ protection in 10
seconds.” I 'he disclaimers about these claims
were printed in tiny fonts and were hardly
noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to
be misleading consumers and harming other
businesses by making false claims about
their products, The Commission’s Order
observed five distinet violations of Section 10
of the Competition Act. The claims related
to health and safety were not substantiated
by reliable scientific evidence. The Order
also cited that Unilever continued to engage
in deceptive practices despite issuance of a
Show Causc Notice,

The Order further noted that Unilever’s
deceptive practices varied by regjon, with
different wording for the same product in
countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and
Bangladesh. The most severe deceptions
were found in Pakistan, which the Commis-
sion deemed unaceeptable.
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Unilever Pakistan Fined Rs. 60 Million Over False Claims to Promote
Lifebuoy Soap

By ProPK 5taff | Published Aug @, 2024  8:05 pm 'F L @ in
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e Competition Cormmission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing fine of R4, 60 million on
Unilever Pakisian for awring deceptive claims thraugh televiston commercials for its hyglene and

cleansing preducis, "Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Soap' and "Lifebuoy Hand Wash'

e Coramission's bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining 10 a show ciuse notiees issued to
Unilever Pakistan for prima facie violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that prevents
husineszes from engaging in deceprive marketing tactics based on misleading information or fales

claims.

Enforcing prohibition againat deceptive marketing Is one of the core mandates of CCP. The
Commission protecis consumers from misleading information and safeguard competitors from anti-

competitive behavior that could harm business interests of undertakings.

Based on a camplaint submitted by Reckit Benckiser ahour preducts namely Lifebuoy Soap and hand
wash. CCP canducted an inquiry into Unilever Pakiman Limited's absolute clalms regarding its
products, sucl 23 *100 percent guaranteed protecton Nom germs”™, "World's No. 1 germ protection
soap”, and “99.9 percent germ protecton in 10 seconds.” The disclaimers abour these claims were

printed in dny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Linskred was found to be misleading consumers and harming other husinesses by
malking falase claims about their praducts. The Commission's Order observed five distinct vielations of
Sectlon 10 of the Competition Act. The claims related to health and safety were not substantiated by
reltable sclentific evidence, The Ovder also clted that Unilever continued 10 engage In deceptive

practices desplte issuance of a Show Cause Notice
I'he Order further nozed that Untlever's deceptive practices varied by region, with different werding for

the game product in counrdes such ae Saud| Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh. The most severs

deceptions were found In Pakistan, which the Commnission deemed unacceprable.

While imposing 2 peralty of PKR 80 million an Unilever for deceptive marketing practices, CCP
addivenally directed Unilever 1o submit o compliance report 1o the Regiswar of CCY within 30 days of
isuance of cvder.

CCP sirlves for falr marker environment that offers customers fair prices, high-guality products, mare

cholees, and o level playing field for businesses 1o thrive.

https://propakistani.pk/2024/08/09/unilever-pakistan-fined-rs-60-million-over-false-claims-to-promote-
lifebuoy-soap/
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CCP imposes Rs60 million penalty on Unilever
Pakistan for deceptive marketing

® Digital Desk g August 9, 2024 ® 6 v M Follow us on

ISLAMABAD: The Competition Cormmission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing a
fine of PKRE 80 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive claims through television
commercials for its hygiene and cleansing products, ‘Lifebuoy {Care and Protect) Scap’ and
‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash'.

The Commission’s bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining to a show cause notice issued
to Unilever Pakistan for prima facie violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that
prevents businesses from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics based on misleading
information or false claims.

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products namely Lifebuoy Soap and
hand wash. CCP conducted an inguiry into Unilever Pakistan Limited's absolute claims regarding
its products, such as “100% guaranteed protection from germs”, “World's Mo, 1 germ protection
soap”, and “99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.” The disclaimers about these claims were
printed in tiny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misleading consumers and harming other businesses
by making false claims about their products. The Commission's Order observed five distinct
violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act.

The claims related to health and safety were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence.
The Order also cited that Unilever continued to engage in deceptive practices despite the
issuance of a Show Cause Notice.

The Order further noted that Unilever's deceptive practices varied by region, with different
wording for the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh. The
moast severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed unacceptable.

While imposing a penalty of PKR &0 million on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices, CCP
additionally directed Unilever to submit a compliance report to the Registrar of CCP within 320
days of issuance of an order.

Enforcing prohibitien against deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates of CCP. The
Commission protects consumers from misleading information and safeguards competitors from
anti-competitive behavior that could harm the business interests of undertakings.

ZCP strives for fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality products,
more choices, and a level playing field for businesses to thrive.

https://dailyausaf.com/en/business/ccp-imposes-rs60-million-penalty-on-unilever-pakistan-for-deceptive-
marketing/
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The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order
imposing a fine of Rs 60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive
claims through television commercials for its hygiene and cleansing
products, 'Lifebucy (Care and Protect) Soap' and 'Lifebuoy Hand Wash

ISLAMABAD, (APP - UrduPoint / Pakistan Point News - 9th Aug, 2024) The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has
passed an order imposing a fine of Rs 60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive claims through television commercials
for its hygiene and cleansing products, 'Lifebuoy (Care and Protect) Soap' and ‘Lifebuoy Hand Wash'.

The Commission's bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining to a show cause notice issued to Unilever Pakistan for prima facie
violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that prevents businesses from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics based
on misleading information or false claims, said a press release issued here on Friday.

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates of CCP.

The Commission protects consumers from misleading information and safeguards competitors from anti-competitive behaviour that
could harm the business interests of undertakings.

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products namely Lifebuoy Soap and hand wash.

The CCP conducted an inquiry into Unilever Pakistan Limited's absolute claims regarding its products, such as "100% guaranteed
protection from germs", "World's No. 1 germ protection soap", and "99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.

" The disclaimers about these claims were printed in tiny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misleading consumers and harming other businesses by making false claims about their
products.

The Commission's Order observed five distinct violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act. The claims related to health and
safety were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence.

The order also cited that Unilever continued to engage in deceptive practices despite the issuance of a Show Cause Notice. The order
further noted that Unilever’s deceptive practices varied by region, with different wording for the same product in countries such as
Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh.

The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed unacceptable.

While imposing a penalty of PKR 60 million on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices, CCP additionally directed Unilever to
submit a compliance report to the Registrar of CCP within 30 days of issuance of the Penalty-CCPorder.

CCP strives for a fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality products, more choices, and a level playing
field for businesses to thrive.
https://www.urdupoint.com/en/business/ccp-imposes-rs-60-million-penalty-on-a-multin-1852073.html
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CCP imposes PKR 60 miillion
penalty on a multinational for
deceptive marketing.
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ISLAMABAD, August 3: The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an
order imposing fine of PKR 60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive claims
through television commercials for s hygiene and cleansing products, ‘Lifebuoy (Care and
Protect) Soap’ and “Lifebucy Hand Wash'.

The Commission’s bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining to a show cause notice
issued to Unilever Pakistan for prima facie viclations of Section 10 of the Competition Act
of 2010 that prevents businesses from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics based on
misleading information or false claims.

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates of CCP. The
Commission protects consumers from misleading information and safeguard competitors
from anti-competitive behaviour that could harm business interests of undertakings.

Bazed on = complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products mamely Lifebuoy Scap
and hand wash. CCP conducted am inguiny into Unilever Pakistan Limited's absolute claims
regarding its products, such as “100% guaranteed protection from germs”, “World's Mo. 1
germ protection soap”, and "99.9% germ protection in 10 seconds.” The disclaimers about
these claims were printed in tiny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misleading consumers and harming other
busineszes by making false claims about their products. The Commission’'s Order observed
five distinct violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act. The caims related to health
and safety were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence. The Order also cited that
Unilever continued to engage in deceptive practices despite issuance of a Show Cause
Motice.

The Crder further noted that Unilever’'s deceptive practices varied by region, with different
wording for the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh.
The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed
unacceptable.

‘While imposing a penalty of PKR 60 million on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices,
CCP additionally directed Unilever to submit 2 compliance report to the Registrar of CCP
within 30 day=s of issuance of order.

CCP strivies for fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality

products, more choices, and a level playing field for businesses to thrive.

https://theazb.com/ccp-imposes-pkr-60-million-penalty-on-a-multinational-for-deceptive-marketing/
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Unilever fined Rs60m

August 10, 2024 (MLN): The Competition Commission of Pakistan (CCP) has passed an order imposing fine
of Rs60 million on Unilever Pakistan for airing deceptive claims through television commercials for its
hygiene and cleansing products, 'Lifebuoy (Care and Protect} Soap’ and 'Lifebuoy Hand Wash'.

The Commission's bench has disposed of proceedings pertaining to a show cause notice issued to Unilever
Pakistan for prima facie violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act of 2010 that prevents businesses
from engaging in deceptive marketing tactics based on misleading information or false claims.

Enforcing prohibition against deceptive marketing is one of the core mandates of CCP.

The Commission protects consumers from misleading information and safeguard competitors from anti-
competitive behaviour that could harm business interests of undertakings.

Based on a complaint submitted by Reckitt Benckiser about products namely Lifebuoy Soap and hand
wash.

CCP conducted an inquiry into Unilever Pakistan Limited's absolute claims regarding its products, such as
"100% guaranteed protection from germs”, *World's No. 1 germ protection soap", and "99.9% germ
protection in 10 seconds.”

The disclaimers about these claims were printed in tiny fonts and were hardly noticeable.

Unilever Pakistan Limited was found to be misleading consumers and harming other businesses by making
false claims about their products.

The Commission's Order observed five distinct violations of Section 10 of the Competition Act.
The claims related to health and safety were not substantiated by reliable scientific evidence.

The Order also cited that Unilever continued to engage in deceptive practices despite issuance of a Show
Cause Notice.

The Order further noted that Unilever's deceptive practices varied by region, with different wording for
the same product in countries such as Saudi Arabia, the UK, and Bangladesh.

The most severe deceptions were found in Pakistan, which the Commission deemed unacceptable.

While imposing a penalty of RséOm on Unilever for deceptive marketing practices, CCP additionally
directed Unilever to submit a compliance report to the Registrar of CCP within 30 days of issuance of
order.

CCP strives for fair market environment that offers customers fair prices, high-quality products, more
choices, and a level playing field for businesses to thrive.

https://mettisglobal.news/unilever-fined-rs60m/
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